
ST. ELIZABETH ANN SETON PARISH BIBLE STUDY PROGRAM  
(2020-2021) 

 

 
 

The shortest of the four gospels, Mark is the earliest account of Jesus' life and the primary source 
for the other synoptic Gospels, Matthew and Luke. With no mention of Jesus' infancy, Mark 
begins with Jesus' baptism in the Jordan by John and climaxes with the announcement of his 
resurrection to the women at the tomb. Mark asks everyone to answer Jesus' question, 'Who do 
you say that I am?' and challenges believers in every generation to accept the harsh reality of 
the cross. Beginning in December, 2020 most of the readings we will hear at Mass during this 
year will come from the Gospel of Mark … so what a perfect time to join this 10-session study as 
we explore Mark’s theological portrait of the person and mission of Jesus Christ.  

Classes are offered on Monday evenings (6:30-8:00 pm) and repeated on Wednesday mornings 
(9:30-11:00 am). The Wednesday morning session will also be livestreamed for those who prefer 
to participate from the comfort of their homes. Safety protocols will be in place each session: 
masks, hand-sanitizing, and social distancing. Each participant will receive a commentary and 
study guide. Cost: $25. All are welcome—newcomers and experienced Bible students alike! 
Please register ………………... For more information, contact Marcie Wilske (mwilske@seaslv.org) 
or call 702-804-8370. All are welcome – newcomers and experienced Bible students alike! 

  
 Introductory Session/Distribution of Study Materials 

Mon., Jan. 4, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Jan. 6, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 1:  Mark 1 

Mon. Jan. 11, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Jan. 13, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 2:  Mark 2-3 

Tues, Jan. 19, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm (NOTE DAY CHANGE!) 
Wed., Jan. 20, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 3: Mark 4-5 
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Mon., Jan. 25, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Jan. 27, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 4: Mark 6-7 

Mon., Feb. 1, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Feb. 3, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 5: Mark 8:1–9:32 

Mon., Feb. 8, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Feb. 10, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
NO CLASSES FEB. 15-17 

 
Lesson 6: Mark 9:33–10:52 

Mon., Feb. 22, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., Feb. 24, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

  
Lesson 7: Mark 11–12 

Mon., March 1, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., March 3, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 8: Mark 13-14 

Mon., Mar. 8, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., March 10, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

 
Lesson 9: Mark 15-16 

Mon., March 15, 2021 from 6:30-8:00 pm 
Wed., March 17, 2021 from 9:30-11:00 am 

  
 

 
 
 


